PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	lame	Execution Date		
Albert R. Nazareth				01/20/2010		
Timothy Snowden				01/20/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.						
Street Address:	469 North Ha	469 North Harrison Street				
Internal Address:	Law Dept	Law Dept Patents				
City:	Princeton					
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY					
Postal Code:	08543-5297					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Number: 12704892						
Property Type Number						
Application Number: 12704						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 609-683-7084 Email: JANET.RUBINSTEIN@CHURCHDWIGHT.COM						
Correspondent Name: Janet B. Rubinstein						
Address Line 1: 469 NORTH HARRISON STREET						
Address Line 2: CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC. LAW DEPT.						
Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08543-5297						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			99151			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Janet B. Rubinstein				
Total Attachments: 3 source=99151 Assignment from inventors#page1.tif PATENT						

501092045

PATENT REEL: 023932 FRAME: 0660

	Assignment of Rights, Title (Multiple inventor)		Docket No. 99151			
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):						
X	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention					
X	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention					
X	United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/704,892					
	Date of Execution: 1/20/20	Date of Execution: 1/20/2010 Date of Filing: 2/12/2010				
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.					
	United States Patent No(s).					
	International (PCT) Patent App	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.				
	Other (specify)					
Title of the Invention HYPERGLYCOSYLATED hCG DETECTION DEVICE						
nventors (a	ussignors)					
	Namo	Advacs				
Albert B. N	Name Nazareth	Address				
Albert R. N Timothy S	Nazareth	111 Deacon Drive, Mercerville, NJ 08619				
Albert R. N Timothy Si	Nazareth					
······	Nazareth	111 Deacon Drive, Mercerville, NJ 08619				
······	Nazareth	111 Deacon Drive, Mercerville, NJ 08619 29 Brent Drive, Howell, NJ 07731				
······	Nazareth nowden	111 Deacon Drive, Mercerville, NJ 08619 29 Brent Drive, Howell, NJ 07731				
······	Nazareth nowden	111 Deacon Drive, Mercerville, NJ 08619 29 Brent Drive, Howell, NJ 07731				
······	Nazareth nowden	111 Deacon Drive, Mercerville, NJ 08619 29 Brent Drive, Howell, NJ 07731				
······	Nazareth nowden	111 Deacon Drive, Mercerville, NJ 08619 29 Brent Drive, Howell, NJ 07731				
······	Nazareth nowden	111 Deacon Drive, Mercerville, NJ 08619 29 Brent Drive, Howell, NJ 07731				
······	Nazareth nowden	111 Deacon Drive, Mercerville, NJ 08619 29 Brent Drive, Howell, NJ 07731				
······	Nazareth nowden	111 Deacon Drive, Mercerville, NJ 08619 29 Brent Drive, Howell, NJ 07731				
······	Nazareth nowden	111 Deacon Drive, Mercerville, NJ 08619 29 Brent Drive, Howell, NJ 07731				

Name	Address	
CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.	469 North Harrison Street Princeton, NJ 08543-5297	
	[Page 1 of 3]	

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
Albert R. Nazareth	
Timothy Snowden	

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Assignment of Rights, Title and Int (Multiple inventors; single	Docket No. 99151				
<u>Notarization</u> (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)					
Executed this スの れ day of Janua at Princeton, NJ 08540, U.S.A.	in the year 2010	ventor)			
State of New Jersey	<u> </u>				
County of Mercer Before me personally appeared Albert R. Nazareth					
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a	free act and deed and also represent January in the year 2010.	nted that he or she is authorized to			
Commission Expires: $2(3)2011$	(Notary Pu	binduni			
Executed this 20 th day of Janua at Princeton, NJ 08540, U.S.A.					
<i>State of</i> New Jersey	(Signature of In	ventor)			
County of Mercer					
Before me personally appeared Timothy Snowden who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a execute the same this 20 ⁺¹ day of JANET B. RUBINSTEIN Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Expires: 2/3/2011	free act and deed and also represen January in the year 2010.	inder,			
Executed this day of at	in the year				
State of	(Signature of In	ventor)			
County of					
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a execute the same this day of	free act and deed and also represen in the year	nted that he or she is authorized to			
	(Notary Pu	blic)			
۵ RECORDED: 02/12/2010	Page 3 of 3]	PATENT 023932 FRAME: 0663			